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SPPRA INWARD D

NO:

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GHOTKI TUBEWELL DIVISION GHOTKI

& 0723-684372 No: TC/G-55(b)/ 97 |
Ghotki Dated:

[R~T5— 2614
To,

Relumal & Co.
Bungalow No. 43 Bhittai Nagar

Jamshoro Road Hyderabad N, v A Seabom
Phone No. 022-2611661 «
N &

M/S Jan Muhammad & Brother .
< 19632 -

Shafi Abad Baiji Chowk, Pano Akil v feiel A 17

District Sukkur Negn  fir

Phone No. 0300-8314629 oL 8 L,]

Abdul Hakeem Chachar & Sons —_—

House No. A-1, Faraz Villas Phase-l|

Qasimabad Hyderabad fecs, oS

Phone No. 0300-3178030 9 dj;_( i

Hafiz Rab Nawaz & Co. M

House No.A-1, Faraz Villas Phase-ll
Qasimabad Hyderabad 5
Phone No. 0300-3056299 -

M/S Bhitai Ghot & Co.

= D-87 Hakeem Gopi Chand v

s Muhalla Mirpur Mathelo T ) nCC“)
Phone No. 0300-8314412

Andul Hafeez & Co.

Kalwar House Near Khanpur
Bus stand Ghotki

Phone No. 0723-65110

DATED:

Ghulam Sarwar & Co.

House No C-143 Gulistan-e- Sajjad
Qasimabad Hyderabd

Phone No. 0301-3820381

Abdul Rasheed Kalwar
Village Masu Khan Kalwar
Ghotki

Phone No. 0300-3114022



M/S M.FIDA & Co.
Government Contractor Ghotki
Quarter C-15 Irrigation Colony
Ghotki

Phone No. 0301-3555535

Haji Muhkam Din Solangi & Co.
Eid Gah Muhalla District Kashmore
Phone No. 0300-3117298

M/S Niazam Din Dhar & Co.
100/3 Military Road Near
Al Faisal Hospital Sukkur
Phone No. 0345-3890027

Bashir Ahmed Khoso.
Wagqas Trading Company

New Anaj Mandi Kandkhot
District Kashmore @ Kandhkot
Phone No. 0333-7319988

Zabar Ali & Co.

Bagho Wah, Punju Bag Road
Deh Udhar Wali Taluka & District
Ghotki

M/S National Enterprise.
Village Khohara P.O Adalpur
Taluka & District Ghotki
Phone No. 0723-610030

M/S Abdul Qayoom Mazari & Co.
Eidgha Muhalla Mazari Manzil
District Kashmore

Phone No. 0333-7366688

M/S Zulfigar Ali Abro & Brother.
House No. D-519/A-1
Shamsabad Sukkur

Phone No. 0300-8318577

M/S Agha Muhamamd Khan & Co.
Plot No. 17, Street No. 3 Muslim
Cooperative Society Military Road
Sukkur

Phone No. 0300-8315544



M/S Mahar Builders.

Bangalow No. B-32 Faraz Villas-2
Qasimabad Hyderabd

Phone No. 0300-3126667

Sayed Pir Ali Shah.

A-45 Sindh Cooperative House Society
Sukkur

Phone No. 071-5615285

Agha Fateh Muhammad Khan & Co.
Bangalow No. 19 Street No. 3 Muslim
Cooperative Society Military Road
Sukkur

Phone No. 0333-7105527

ZL Mahar & Sons.

3469/4 Barrage Road Teer Chowk
Sukkur

Phone No. 071-5615285

Haji Saeed Muhammad & Sons.
Bangalow No. 19 Street No. 3 Muslim
Cooperative Society Military Road
Sukkur

Phone No. 0346-3435518

Sarwar Construction Company .
Ghouri Palace Qureshi Road
1527/28-28/A, Tanga Stand Old
Sukkur

Phone No. 0333-7136990

Madni Engineering Construction Company .
City Point Opposite Bye pass
Military Road Sukkur

Phone No. 071-5633805

Sher Muhammad Mugeri .

22-C Mezzanine Floor Nishat Comm
Phase-6 D.H.A Karachi

Phone No. 021-35245225



Muhammad Shoaib Bhutto .

Mohalla Mubarak Shah
Near Jamia Masjid Ghotki
Phone No. 0301-3828110

SUBJECT: NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF TENDERS.

Your name / firm has been declared successful by the competent
authority as pre qualified contractor for Irrigation Drainage works in Ghotki Tubewell

Division Ghotki for the year 2013-14.

You are informed to please participate in the tendering process for the

following works in this Division.

S#

NAME OF WORK

ESTIMATED
COSTIN
RUPEES

EARNEST

MONEY 2%

TENDER

FEE

TIME ALLOWED
FOR
COMPLETION

01

REPAIR / RENOVATION OF MOSQUE,
COMPOUND WALL, DIRECTORATE
OFFICE BLOCK, XEN & AXEN TUBEWELL
DIVISION  OFFICE  BLOCK AND
BUNGALOW OF DIREACTOR GHOTKI
(AWB) GHOTKI IN SCARP COLONY
GHOTKI.

37644022

752880

3000

90 Days

02

REPAIR / RENOVATION OF B-TYPE
BUNGALOWS, C-TYPE, D-TYPE & E-
TYPE QUARTERS IN SCARP COLONY
GHOTKI.

40477944

809559

3000

90 Days

03

REPAIR / RENOVATION OF F-TYPE
QUARTER, WATER SUPPLY &
SEVERAGE LINE & METALLED ROAD IN
SCARP COLONY GHOTKI.

22033824

440676

3000

90 Days

04

REHABILITATION / RESTORATION OF
OFFICE BLOCK COMPOUND WALL, B-
TYPE BUNGALOW, C- TYPE & E-TYPE
QUARTERS

IN SCARP COLONY UBAURO.

17691322

353826

3000

90 Days

05

REHABILITATION / RESTORATION OF
COMPOUND WALL, B-TYPE
BUNGALOW, C-TYPE & E-TYPE
QUARTERS IN SCARP COLONY PANO
AKIL

10852096

217042

3000

90 Days

06

REPAIR OF OPERATOR QUARTER,
PUMP HOUSE BIFIRCATION / TRI-
FURCATION WATER COURSE OF
TUBEWELLS IN TUBEWELL DIVISION
GHOTKI

30877960

617559

3000

90 Days

07

CONSTRUCTION OF CHANALI SURFACE
DRAINAGE SCHEME TALUKA UBAURO
DISTRICT GHOTKI

44149503

882990

3000

90 Days

08

CONSTRUCTION OF SUB DRAIN OF
CHANALI SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME
TALUKA UBAURO DISTRICT GHOTKI

26188231

523765

3000

90 Days

09

CONSTRUCTION OF TWO NO. PUMPING
STATIONS @ RD-78 RIGHT SIDE AND
LEFT SIDE GHOTKI FEEDER & ONE. NO.
@ RD-15 MASU WAH TALUKA UBAURO
DISTRICT GHOTKI

41772533

835451

3000

90 Days




ALLIED STRUCTURE IN TUBEWELL

ESTIMATED TIME ALLOWED |
S# NAME OF WORK COSTIN :gsg\fi; TE:'E%ER FOR
‘ RUPEES ’ COMPLETION
10 | INSTALLATION OF 07 NO. NEW
TUBEWELLS I/C CONSTRUCTION OF 39951290 799026 3000 90 Days

DIVISION GHOTKI

1

The Bidders should submit earnest money at the Rate of 2% of the amount shown
against each work in the shape of call deposit in favour of the undersigned, at the
time of submission of bids duly filled.

The intended participants can purchase the bidding documents on payment of non
refundable tender fee as mentioned above from the office of the under signed
situated in SCARP Colony Ghotki from 13-03-2014 to 03-04-2014 at 01:00 PM, and
same will be opened on 03-04-2014 at 2:00 PM, before the procurement committee
and in presence of bidders or their authorized agents who wish to be present.

Competent Authority reserves right to reject anyone or all tenders as per Provision of
SPRA rules.
No conditional tender will be accepted.

If any tender remain un responded the same will be re issued from 04-04-2014 to
21-04-2014 upto 01:00 PM and will be opened on 21-04-2014 at 02:00 PM.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GHOTKI TUBEWELL DIVISION
GHOTKI

Copy forwarded with compliments to the :-

* Managing Director (SIDA) Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority
Hygderabad for favour of his kind information.

¢ __The Director (A&F) SPRA/3-15/ Government of Sindh Public Procurement
Regular Authority Planning & Development Department Karachi for favour
of information and placing them on the Website of Sindh Government.

e Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki for favour of his
kind information.

e Executive Engineers under Director (SIDA) for information

e Assistant Ex: Engineer (Alls) of Ghotki Tubewell Division Ghotki for
information.

e Drawing Branch (Local)

e Copy to Notice Board. m
EXECUTIVE EER

GHOTKI TUBEWELL DIVISION
HOTKI




