OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER GHOTKI TUBEWELL DIVISION GHOTKI

2: 0723-684372

No: TC/G-55(b)/ 97/ Ghotki Dated:

12-3-2-014

To,

Relumal & Co.

Bungalow No. 43 Bhittai Nagar Jamshoro Road Hyderabad Phone No. 022-2611661

M/S Jan Muhammad & Brother

Shafi Abad Baiji Chowk, Pano Akil District Sukkur Phone No. 0300-8314629

Abdul Hakeem Chachar & Sons

House No. A-1, Faraz Villas Phase-II Qasimabad Hyderabad Phone No. 0300-3178030

Hafiz Rab Nawaz & Co.

House No.A-1, Faraz Villas Phase-II Qasimabad Hyderabad Phone No. 0300-3056299

M/S Bhitai Ghot & Co.

D-87 Hakeem Gopi Chand Muhalla Mirpur Mathelo Phone No. 0300-8314412

Andul Hafeez & Co.

Kalwar House Near Khanpur Bus stand Ghotki Phone No. 0723-65110

Ghulam Sarwar & Co.

House No C-143 Gulistan-e- Sajjad Qasimabad Hyderabd Phone No. 0301-3820381

Abdul Rasheed Kalwar

Village Masu Khan Kalwar Ghotki Phone No. 0300-3114022 26e prognéticelin Norie le lists Cr seiel † 18072. Plean luis

Buthy ages Dethy it his

17.3

w/ Mes)

SFPRA INWARD DIARY
NO: 70821
DATED: 17.3.11

M/S M.FIDA & Co.

Government Contractor Ghotki Quarter C-15 Irrigation Colony Ghotki Phone No. 0301-3555535

Haji Muhkam Din Solangi & Co.

Eid Gah Muhalla District Kashmore Phone No. 0300-3117298

M/S Niazam Din Dhar & Co.

100/3 Military Road Near Al Faisal Hospital Sukkur Phone No. 0345-3890027

Bashir Ahmed Khoso.

Waqas Trading Company New Anaj Mandi Kandkhot District Kashmore @ Kandhkot Phone No. 0333-7319988

Zabar Ali & Co.

Bagho Wah, Punju Bag Road Deh Udhar Wali Taluka & District Ghotki

M/S National Enterprise.

Village Khohara P.O Adalpur Taluka & District Ghotki Phone No. 0723-610030

M/S Abdul Qayoom Mazari & Co.

Eidgha Muhalla Mazari Manzil District Kashmore Phone No. 0333-7366688

M/S Zulfigar Ali Abro & Brother.

House No. D-519/A-1 Shamsabad Sukkur Phone No. 0300-8318577

M/S Agha Muhamamd Khan & Co.

Plot No. 17, Street No. 3 Muslim Cooperative Society Military Road Sukkur Phone No. 0300-8315544

M/S Mahar Builders.

Bangalow No. B-32 Faraz Villas-2 Qasimabad Hyderabd Phone No. 0300-3126667

Sayed Pir Ali Shah.

A-45 Sindh Cooperative House Society Sukkur Phone No. 071-5615285

Agha Fateh Muhammad Khan & Co.

Bangalow No. 19 Street No. 3 Muslim Cooperative Society Military Road Sukkur Phone No. 0333-7105527

ZL Mahar & Sons.

3469/4 Barrage Road Teer Chowk Sukkur Phone No. 071-5615285

Haji Saeed Muhammad & Sons.

Bangalow No. 19 Street No. 3 Muslim Cooperative Society Military Road Sukkur Phone No. 0346-3435518

Sarwar Construction Company.

Ghouri Palace Qureshi Road 1527/28-28/A, Tanga Stand Old Sukkur Phone No. 0333-7136990

Madni Engineering Construction Company .

City Point Opposite Bye pass Military Road Sukkur Phone No. 071-5633805

Sher Muhammad Mugeri .

22-C Mezzanine Floor Nishat Comm Phase-6 D.H.A Karachi Phone No. 021-35245225

Muhammad Shoaib Bhutto .

Mohalla Mubarak Shah Near Jamia Masjid Ghotki Phone No. 0301-3828110

SUBJECT: NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF TENDERS.

Your name / firm has been declared successful by the competent authority as pre qualified contractor for Irrigation Drainage works in Ghotki Tubewell Division Ghotki for the year 2013-14.

You are informed to please participate in the tendering process for the following works in this Division.

	following works in this Division.	1				
S#	NAME OF WORK	COST IN RUPEES	EARNEST MONEY 2%	TENDER FEE	TIME ALLOWE FOR COMPLETION	
01	REPAIR / RENOVATION OF MOSQUE, COMPOUND WALL, DIRECTORATE OFFICE BLOCK, XEN & AXEN TUBEWELL DIVISION OFFICE BLOCK AND BUNGALOW OF DIREACTOR GHOTKI (AWB) GHOTKI IN SCARP COLONY GHOTKI.	37644022	752880	3000	90 Days	
02	REPAIR / RENOVATION OF B-TYPE BUNGALOWS, C-TYPE, D-TYPE & E- TYPE QUARTERS IN SCARP COLONY GHOTKI.	40477944	809559	3000	90 Days	
03	REPAIR / RENOVATION OF F-TYPE QUARTER, WATER SUPPLY & SEVERAGE LINE & METALLED ROAD IN SCARP COLONY GHOTKI.	22033824	440676	3000	90 Days	
04	REHABILITATION / RESTORATION OF OFFICE BLOCK COMPOUND WALL, B-TYPE BUNGALOW, C- TYPE & E-TYPE QUARTERS IN SCARP COLONY UBAURO.	17691322	353826	3000	90 Days	
05	REHABILITATION / RESTORATION OF COMPOUND WALL, B-TYPE BUNGALOW, C-TYPE & E-TYPE QUARTERS IN SCARP COLONY PANO AKIL	10852096	217042	3000	90 Days	
06	REPAIR OF OPERATOR QUARTER, PUMP HOUSE BIFIRCATION / TRIFURCATION WATER COURSE OF TUBEWELLS IN TUBEWELL DIVISION GHOTKI	30877960	617559	3000	90 Days	
07	CONSTRUCTION OF CHANALI SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME TALUKA UBAURO DISTRICT GHOTKI	44149503	882990	3000	90 Days	
08	CONSTRUCTION OF SUB DRAIN OF CHANALI SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME TALUKA UBAURO DISTRICT GHOTKI	26188231	523765	3000	90 Days	
09	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO NO. PUMPING STATIONS @ RD-78 RIGHT SIDE AND LEFT SIDE GHOTKI FEEDER & ONE. NO. @ RD-15 MASU WAH TALUKA UBAURO DISTRICT GHOTKI	41772533	835451	3000	90 Days	

S#	NAME OF WORK	ESTIMATED COST IN RUPEES	EARNEST MONEY 2%	TENDER FEE	FOR COMPLETION
10	INSTALLATION OF 07 NO. NEW TUBEWELLS I/C CONSTRUCTION OF ALLIED STRUCTURE IN TUBEWELL DIVISION GHOTKI	39951290	799026	3000	90 Days

- The Bidders should submit earnest money at the Rate of 2% of the amount shown against each work in the shape of call deposit in favour of the undersigned, at the time of submission of bids duly filled.
- 2. The intended participants can purchase the bidding documents on payment of non refundable tender fee as mentioned above from the office of the under signed situated in SCARP Colony Ghotki from 13-03-2014 to 03-04-2014 at 01:00 PM, and same will be opened on 03-04-2014 at 2:00 PM, before the procurement committee and in presence of bidders or their authorized agents who wish to be present.
- Competent Authority reserves right to reject anyone or all tenders as per Provision of SPRA rules.
- 4. No conditional tender will be accepted.
- If any tender remain un responded the same will be re issued from 04-04-2014 to 21-04-2014 upto 01:00 PM and will be opened on 21-04-2014 at 02:00 PM.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GHOTKI TUBEWELL DIVISION
GHOTKI

Copy forwarded with compliments to the :-

- Managing Director (SIDA) Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad for favour of his kind information.
- The Director (A&F) SPRA/3-15/ Government of Sindh Public Procurement Regular Authority Planning & Development Department Karachi for favour of information and placing them on the **Website of Sindh Government**.
- Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki for favour of his kind information.
- Executive Engineers under Director (SIDA) for information
- Assistant Ex: Engineer (Alls) of Ghotki Tubewell Division Ghotki for information.
- Drawing Branch (Local)
- Copy to Notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GHOTKI TUBEWELL DIVISION
GHOTKI